TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LD Telecommunications, Inc.		04/14/2009	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LD Telecom, Inc.		
Street Address:	5757 Blue Lagoon Drive, Suite 190		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33126		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3584637	N NEXOGY
Registration Number:	3370263	NEXOGY
Registration Number:	2980818	SOLOLLAMA
Registration Number:	3533894	LDTELECOM
Registration Number:	2636324	LD TELECOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)542-5825

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-542-5824

Email: edraegert@phd-ip.com Howard IP Law Group Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: PO Box 226

Address Line 4: Fort Washigton, PENNSYLVANIA 19034

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IZ/LD TELECOM

TRADEMARK

900132168 REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0079

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen M. Draegert		
Signature:	/Ellen M. Draegert/		
Date:	04/20/2009		
Total Attachments: 3 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0080

Assignment of Trademark Registrations

This Assignment, effective April 2, 2009, between the undersigned, LD Telecommunications, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Florida (the "Assignor"), with an address of 5757 Blue Lagoon Drive, Suite 190, Miami, Florida 33126 and LD Telecom, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Florida (the "Assignee"), with an address of 5757 Blue Lagoon Drive, Suite 190, Miami, Florida 33126, transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, for the entire world, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the marks and the U.S. and foreign applications and registrations for the marks described in the Schedules attached hereto, which assignment is being made together with the business of the Assignor to which the marks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing, and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, and the Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to: (a) the Trademarks; (b) the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by such Trademarks; (c) the applications and registrations thereof and therefor, and (d) any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Trademarks, for the use and behoof of Assignee and his heirs, assigns or other legal representatives and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and trademark offices foreign to the United States.

After the execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Assignor's interest in the Trademarks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Assignor's interest in Trademarks and to give full effect to this Assignment.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003973 FRAME: 0081

This Assignment is binding on the Assignor and his respective heirs and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and his heirs and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Assignment.

Date: 4-14-09

LD Telecommunications, Inc.

By: Name: Carlos Lahrssen

Title: President

Acknowledged and accepted:

Date: 4-14-09

LD Telecom, Inc.

By: The Name: Carlos Lahrssen

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
N NEXOGY & Design	78/595,549	3 /25/2005	3,584,637	3/3/2009
NEXOGY	78/595,537	3 /25/2005	3,370,263	1/15/2008
SOLOLLAMA	78/307,930	10/1 /2003	2,980,818	8/2/2005
LD TELECOM & Design	77/445,788	4 /11/2008	3,533,894	11/18/2008
LD TELECOM & Design	76/000,155	3/15/2000	2,636,324	10/15/2002

RECORDED: 04/20/2009